

SLP(C)No. 19879 OF 2002

ITEM No.205  
A/N MATTER

Court No. 9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19879/2002  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2002 in FA 141/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are informed that the judgment of the Lucknow bench of the Allahabad High Court in Writ Petition No.2321/1997 etc. is still awaited. We adjourn this matter by six weeks in the hope that we will have the advantage of having the verdict of the High Court by then.

The Registrar of the High Court may place a copy of this order before the Hon'ble Judges who have heard the matter for information.

( Meenu Sethi )  
Court Master

( Promila Nagpal )  
Court Master





