

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for special leave to appeal (Civil) Nos. 20538-20548/2004

(Against the judgment and order dated 20.8.2004 i CMWP

No.2323/1997,2321/1997,2322/1997,2324/1997,2325/1997,2326/1997,2474/1997,2475/1997,2476/1997,2477

/1997,2478/1997 of the High Court of Allahabd at Lucknow)

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and prayer for interim relief))

With SLP(C) No. 21394-21401/2004(With appln. For permission to file addl. Documents and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 19879 of 2002

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s))

(With prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)

Date: 04/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nandit Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder. List thereafter.

(Meenu Sethi) ((Satish K. Ya
dav) Court Master Court Master
)