

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20538-20548/2004

(From the final order dated 20/08/2004 in CMWP No.2321-2326/1997  
& CMWP No.2474-2478/1997 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,  
LUCKNOW BENCH)

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption  
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) Nos.21394-21401 of 2004

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. documents and  
with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.19879 of 2002

(With application for permission to submit additional documents  
and with prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO.144 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 21/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharatji Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. Nandit Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

file, counter

The matter is adjourned beyond Summer Vacation. Meanwh

affidavit and rejoinder may be filed.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER