

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2006

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 144 of 2005  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1477 of 2006  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 1478 of 2006  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9589 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 01/09/2011 These Appeals/petition were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)  
Mr.Goel,Adv.  
for Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested by learned senior counsel, list the matters on 20th September, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar