

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2006

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
WITH
W.P(C) NO. 144 of 2005
(With appln. for c/delay in filing rejoinder and with office
report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1477 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 1478 of 2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9589 of 2010

Date: 09/11/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)
in CA 1476, 1478,
1477 & Petrs. In
WP 144

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vihwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

In CA 9589

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

C.A. No. 1476 of 2006

2

For Respondent(s)
State in all
matters

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Krishi Utpadan
Mandi Samiti
in WP 144

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. M. Mazumdar, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned Senior Counsel
for the appellants in the Civil Appeals and the
petitioner in the Writ Petition commenced his
arguments at 10:45 a.m. and was on his legs when
the Court rose for the day leaving the matters
part-heard.

Post on Monday, the 14th November, 2011 at
2:00p.m. for further hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]
COURT MASTER