

ITEM NO.301
(Part-heard)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1476 OF 2006

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1478 of 2006
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1477 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 144 of 2005
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9589 of 2010

Date: 21/11/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)
(in CA 1476/06,
1477/06 & WP 144/05)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.

(in CA 1478/06)

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mrs. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv.
Mrs. Swigin M. George, Adv.
For M/S. Gagrat & Co., Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)
(in CA 1476-1478/06 &
WP 144/10) and for
appellants in CA 9589/10)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Daleep Dhayani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
(in CA 9589/10)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants resumed his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and concluded at 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents made arguments up to 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day.

List these matters as part-heard on Monday, 28th November, 2011 at 2.00 p.m.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER