

ITEM NO.301

IN COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1476 OF 2006

M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)
WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 1478 of 2006
[M/S GLAXO INDIA LTD. V. STATE OF U.P. & ORS.]
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1477 of 2006
[M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. V. KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI &
ORS.]
(With prayer for interim relief)

W.P(C) NO. 144 of 2005
[M/S. HEINZ INDIA PVT. LTD. V. KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI &
ORS.]
(With Office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9589 of 2010
[KRISHI UTPADAN MANDI SAMITI & ANR. V. VED RAM]

Date: 28/11/2011

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)
in CA 1476, 1477
& Petrs. In
WP 144

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

In CA 1478

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Mazumdar, Adv.

C.A. No. 1476 of 2006

2

Ms. Swigin M. George, Adv.
For M/s Gagrat & Co., Adv.

In CA 9589

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
State in all
matters

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.(NP)

For Krishi Utpadan
Mandi Samiti

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

in CA 9589

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Anand, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1476 of 2006

3

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned Senior Counsel
for the appellants in Civil Appeal Nos.
1476/2006, 1477/2006 and petitioners in WP (C)
No. 144/2005 commenced his submissions in
rejoinder at 2:15 P.M. and concluded at 4:15 P.M.

Hearing concluded in the above-mentioned
matters and Civil Appeal No. 1478/2006.

Judgment reserved.

List Civil Appeal No. 9589/2010 for hearing
on Monday, the 5th December, 2011 at 2:00 P.M.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER